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SCHEDULE TO NOTIFICATION PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 31 

OF THE MARKETS IN FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS DIRECTIVE (2004/39/EC) – MiFID 

 

Investment firm:   Binary Investments (Europe) Ltd 

 

Address:                                             Mompalao Building, Suite 2 

                Tower Road 

     Msida MSD 1825 

     Malta 

Tel:      +356 21317591 

 

Fax number:               

       

Contact:    Ms Joanna Frendo 

 

E-mail:                                                Joanna@binary.com 

Home Country:  Malta 

Authorisation Status: Authorised by the Malta Financial Services Authority 

Date of notification:                          25/05/2015 (changes – 01/07/2016) 

Notification reference:                       

 

 

Date from which MiFID 

services will be provided                   Immediate effect 

                                                             Under the freedom to provide services 

 

Programme of operations: 
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 INVESTMENT SERVICES AND 

ACTIVITIES 
ANCILLARY SERVICES 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1                

2                

3                

4  ✓ ✓             

5  ✓ ✓             

6                

7                

8                

9                

10  ✓ ✓             
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